ALT. THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds Fast 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence alcong the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees €l minutes 57
ceconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same Nerth
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 1l seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pinj;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees Ol minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence alcng the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl 0. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



ALT. THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Barl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 13033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same Nerth
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 12033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said ircn pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the scutherly lire of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 18033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 0l minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iren pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemens and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



ALIL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
+he western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
ceconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 15033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degqrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Bock Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



ALI THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 gseconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
~cconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 49 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,

peing the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

330%1.



AT, THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly iine of L.R. 19033 North 63 degreses 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
untoe Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

323091.



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Square Center

P.0. Box 61

Reading, PA 139603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

s,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

OTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE R PROPERTY

TO: SWIN RESOURCE SYSTEMS, INC.
29 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on which you have a lien is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on ;lﬂr} } , 1994,
at Jo? pee., prevailing time, in the OY¥fice of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce
the court judgment of $115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank

(the "Bank") against Gloria A. Kile and the judgment in the amount
of $122,918.47 obtained by the Bank against Rodney L. Kile.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the Bank the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert you rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice on page three on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE THE PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
(717)389-5600.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will remain the owners
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will have a right to
remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict the defendants.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the schedule is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, oOr ways of
protecting your lien, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: Januaryli-{ , 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

aye Sk Tl

{Mark G. Yoder, Esq.

Attorneys for Meridian Bank



ATI. THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 18033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 18033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to 2 point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 393 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 37
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the peint and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Barl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Rile, husband and wife.

13091.



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Square Center

P.0. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-Cv-92

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

TR T

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and

[T T T I T I

GLORIA A. KILE, his wife, ACTION IN
Defendants MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE OF SH FF'S SALE OF R PROP Y

TO: SWIN RESOURCES, INC.
4949 Liberty Lane
P.0O. Box 3447
Allentown, PA 18106

The 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on which you have a lien is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on ol e , 1994,
at /0O Ar) p.m., prevailing time, in the OFfice of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce
the court judgment of $115,180.535 obtained by Meridian Bank
(the "Bank") against Gloria A. Kile and the judgment in the amount
of $122,918.47 obtained by the Bank against Rodney L. Kile.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the Bank the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the gale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert you rights. The soconer you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice on page three on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE THE PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to the value
of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
(717)389-5600.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will remain the owners
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will have a right to
remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict the defendants.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the schedule is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of
protecting your lien, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU bO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: January I5 . 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

e S A

Hark G. Yoder, Esq.

Attorneys for Meridian Bank



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds Fast 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons Scuth 639
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minuntes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet tc a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point;- thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an irom pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BETNG the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, F.C.
By: Mark G. Yoder, BEsquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Sguare Center

P.0O. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

MERIDIAN BANK,

Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

ACTION 1IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

L1

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REATL, PROPERTY

TO: SWIN RESOURCES, INC.
29 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on which you have a lien is

scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on _ ol ZS , 1994,
at Ji00 M ., prevailing time, in the Office of the Sheriff,

Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce
the court judgment of $115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank
(the "Bank") against Gloria A. Kile and the judgment in the amount
of $122,918.47 obtained by the Bank against Rodney L. Kile.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the Bank the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert you rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice on page three on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE THE PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the sheriff of Columbia County at
(717)389-5600.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will remain the owners
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will have a right to
remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict the defendants.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. a schedule of distribution of the money pid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10}

days after the schedule is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, Or Wways of
protecting your lien, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: January |g . 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

By:‘%j—//" Z’é‘“

Mark G. Yoder, Esq.

Attorneys for Meridian Bank



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an irom pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milten and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an irom pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 692
degrees 16 minutes 1l seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the scutherly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 537
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy eof
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 835, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091%.



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Square Center

P.0. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: {(215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

vS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
pefendants

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

S8 8% EF BH OB W4 EE AR

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL, PROPERTY

TO: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Bureau of Compliance
Dept. 220946

The 1.518 acre tract of land gituate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on which xou f?ave a lien is

ccheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on __Kyjry, 28, 1994,
at 80 psm., prevailing time, in the Ooffiice of the Sheriff,

Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce
the court judgment of $115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank
(the "Bank") against Gloria A. Kile and the judgment in the amount
of $122,918.47 obtained by the Bank against Rodney L. Kile.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS8' RIGHIS
vYOoU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the Bank the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, Yyou may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert you rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice on page three on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE THE PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at :
(717)389-5600.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will remain the owners
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will have a right to
remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict the defendants.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the schedule is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
protecting your lien, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsbury, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: January |Z , 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

By: M «“ 7/’5"

Mark G. Yoder, Esq.

Attorneys for Meridian Bank



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of HBess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in lime of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds Fast 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl 0. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. XKile, husband and wife.

13091.

i r—————



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Square Center

P.O. Box 61

Reading, PA 139603

Telephcne: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

vsS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

B &3 #8 AB W FE SR e

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
16 S. River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703

The 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on which you have.a lien 1is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on $ry | 8 , 1994,
at /O A pwen., prevailing time, in the office of the Sheriff,

Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce
the court judgment of $115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank
(the "Bank") against Gloria A. Kile and the judgment in the amount
of $122,918.47 obtained by the Bank against Rodney L. Kile.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the Bank the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert you rights. The sconer you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
{See notice on page three on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE THE PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RICHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
(717)389-5600.

4. if the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will remain the owners
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will have a right to
remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict the defendants.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the schedule is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
protecting your lien, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: January [X’, 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

e Lk Tl

Mark G. Yoder, Esqg.

Attorneys for Meridian Bank



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin om the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Eess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 13033;
thence along the southerly iine of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 19 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 37
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the peint and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1877, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
untoc Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33091.



RINGAMAN, HESS, COBLER12 & BELL
Ry: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorney I[.D. No. 32493

ARND Pann Square Center

F.0, Box 61

Peading, PA 193603

Telephone: (215) 374-8377

MERITMAN BANK, : IN THE CCOQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEMNA.
: Ho. 1581-CV-92
ve. :
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PODMEY L. KILE and : WRIT OF EXECUTION
GLORIA AL KILE, his wife, !
Nafendants : ACTION 1IN MORTGAGE FORFUCIOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S B8ALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T GLORIA A. KILE
R.D. 2, Box 38-H
Orangeville, PA 17859

Y¥our 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffi's
Sale on AVITE U B W ; 1994 at JOLO 7V .,
prevailing time] in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Conrthouse in Bloomshurg, FPennsylvania to enforce the «aourt
judgment of of %$115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank (the "Bank")
Aagainst you,

NOTICFE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS
YOIl MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household the bhack
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Fsquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpones the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also ba able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

TUWD ¢



1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bhid priae by
¢alling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may he able to petition the Court to set aside the
=ales if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the vaine
nf your property.

3. The =ale will be completed only if the buyer pay=s the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columhia County at
(717)389-5600

4. [f the amount due from the biyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, ynu will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed tn
the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings tn
evict you. :

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the wmoney hid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) day=s
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution
iz wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getking your property back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULT} TAKE THLS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYFR AT ONCE, IFE ¥yOIr D
NOYT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO Tad OR TELEFPHONE THFE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIHD OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthousa
Rloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephaone: (717)78A~1991, ext, 267

bated: January 18, 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & RELI., P.(C.

[ -
B /: PRRE . S . (:__,--

L e
Mark G. Yoder, FEsquire

Attorneys for Meridian

Ry

ARTI M|



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Square Center

P.O. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

AV R/ AR S

CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

Vs,
RODNEY L. KILE and

GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

ACTION IR
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

"

AFFIDAVIT AS TO ADDRESS OF OWNER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
S8S.

COUNTY OF BERKS

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire, counsel for Meridian Bank, Plaintiff
in the above proceeding, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant, Rodney L. Kile has a last known address of R.D. #3,
Box 260, Catawissa, PA 17820 and the last known address of Gloria

A. Kile is R.D. 2, Box 38-H, Orangeville, PA 17859,

Sl Tl

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before ne

this g&&ﬁ day of January, 1994,

/1 D
ubé%@ﬂ.,&ULﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ¢u_
Notary Puydlc

b B
b T

by Co
TeRbal, Poris)

330841



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Square Center

P.0O. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA,
No. 1581-CV-92

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

ELEE I NET 1)

VS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and

GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,

LTI L I T

ACTION IN

Defendants H MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AFFIDAV 0 DRESS OF

COMMONWEALTH COF PENNSYLVANIA
S5.

LL K] ]

COUNTY OF BERKS

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire, c¢ounsel for Meridian Bank, Plaintiff
in the above proceeding, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant, Rodney L. Kile has a last known address of R.D. #3,
Box 260, Catawissa, PA 17820 and the last known address of Gloria

A. Kile is R.D. 2, Box 38-H, Orangeville, PA 17859.

S~ Ll

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this a/] day of January, 1994.

Notary Pqédic

330941



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 32453

660 Penn Square Center

P.O. Bax 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

vS.
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BES RF A% FF ¥ ¥ W4 Ay

AFFIDAVIT AEB TO DRES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8,

COUNTY OF BERKS

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire, counsel for Meridian Bank, Plaintiff
in the above proceeding, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant, Rodney L. Kile has a last known address of R.D. #3,
Box 260, Catawissa, PA 17820 and the last known address of Gloria

A. Kile is R.D. 2, Box 38-H, Orangeville, PA 17859.

Mark éi_Yoder, Esquire
Sworn to and subscribed before me

this g&&ﬁ day of January, 19%4.

Notary Pq9&1c

/}lﬂiﬂﬂ{/iznﬁﬁUﬂﬁh?

MIEFIDES, Pl oy heis i 00 a0 G M o

33054.1



REV-241 CM (3-90) & [EXEC. N HUMBER
PRAL ‘ PRIORITY CLAIM 5 of 1994 ED - 1581 of 92 JD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA FOR Dﬁigéi&;ﬂr
BUREAD OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE ARGUNT
HARR|5§UE§(T3', T 17 178.0948 Please Print or Type $6,926,29

CORPORATION TAX FILE {BOX) NUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR )
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUMTY EMPLOYER EIN

BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
165-38-4576
DEFENDANT Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA DeEoﬁment of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds (in accordance with the
pr%\gﬁignr]lg%ft e Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

County.
[ Sales and Use Tax or

[ JEmployer Withhelding Tax
[APennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.$. §1401, as amended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

{_iCorporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE o FNG P ERIoD AR
ANNUAL 2-25-94 R215172 $4,225.51
1-22-93 P19307 $ 715,59
2-03-93 ' 159-93 $7,985.19

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, Eenoliies and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanic (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named

entity. (Corporate taxes are a first lien from the date of settl t, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.)
) A D} R, BUREAU OF COMPYAJKE /
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of ﬁfxﬂ!@"&‘? /{’ ‘A’f»{' oo dlvirin s

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
Eiteen H. McNulty

Revenue this __4th day of __March ,19_ 94




BINGAMAN,
By: Mark

HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493
660 Penn Square Center
P.O. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone:

(215) 374-8377

MERIDIAN BANK,

RODNEY L.
GLORIA A.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
: No. 1581-CV- 92
vS. : FAY S A QLMJ
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KILE and :
KILE, his wife, :
H ACTION IN
Defendants : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AFFIDAV PURSUANT TO RULE 9.1

Meridian Bank, plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of

November 11, 1993, the following information concerning the 1.528

acre tract of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania:

1.

3.

Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

RODNEY L. KILE GLORIA A. KILE
R.D. #3, Box 260 R.D.2, Box 38-H
Catawissa, PA 17820 Orangeville, PA 17859

Name and address of defendants in the judgment:

RODNEY L. KILE GLORIA A. KILE
R.D. #3, Box 260 R.D.2, Box 38-H
Catawissa, PA 17820 Orangeville, PA 17859

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose

judgment is a record on the real property to be sold:

330891



4.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Ccmpliance

Dept. 220946

harrisburg, PA 17128

MERIDIAN BANK
35 N. 6th Street
Reading, PA 19601

SWIN RESOURCES, INC. (address listed on docket)
29 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SWIN RESOURCES, INC.
4949 Liberty Lane
P.O. Box 3447
Allentown, PA 18106

SWIN RESOURCE SYSTEMS, INC. (address listed on docket)
29 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SWIN RESOURCE SYSTEMS, INC.
4949 Liberty Lane

P.0O. Box 3447

Allentown, PA 18106

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
16 S. River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

5.

MERIDIAN BANK
35 N. 6th Street
Reading, PA 19601

FIRST EASTERN EQUIPMENT LEASING COMPANY
P.O. Box 230
Scranton, PA 18301

Name and address of every other person who has any record

lien on the property:

33089.1



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

NONE.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

United States of America filed a federal tax lien against
Rodney Kile and Kiles Disposal Service to No. 1337-1992 on
September 21, 1992 with the Prothonotary of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. Plaintiff asserts that this federal tax lien does
not operate as a lien against the subject property since it is
owned as tenants by the entireties by the Defedants and the lien is
filed only against the Defendant, Rodney L. Kile.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
tc the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 18, 1994

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

e LA G

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorneys for Meridian Bank

330891



/\
=B {Bz— =

DAVID E, TURNER

CLEMS0ON N. PAGE, JR.

MARK G. YODER

CARL D. CROMNRATH, JR
KURT ALTHOUSE

WiLLlaM P. BARRETT

HARRY D. McoWMUNIGAL

LY NNE K. BEUST

ELIZ ABETHANNE D. McMUNIGAL
PATRICHK T, HARREYTT

KAREN FERYO LONGENECKER
SHaWN ). LA

SUSAN N. DENARO

DANIEL J. PORUB AN

JILL M, SCHEIDT

>

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

660 PENN SQUARE CENTER + 601 PENN STREET
P.O. BOX 51
READING, PENNSYLWVANIA 156030061
TELEPHONE (610) 3748377
FAX # (61Q) 376-3105

February 17, 1994

District Director

Internal Revenue Service

Attn: Chief, Special Procedures Sec.
P.O. Box 12051

Philadelphia, PA 1910S

Re:

Gentlemen:

Rodney L. Kile and Kiles Disposal Service
Our File ¥No. 1011-123

We represent Meridian Bank (the "Bank").

LLEWELLYN R SINGAMAN
RANMOND K, HESS

L WENGELL COBLENTZ
RALPH J. ALTHOUSE, JR,
GERALD P. SKIAL.

OF COUNSEL

JAMES P DELL
1921-1588

BERNVILLE QFFICE

331 MAIN STREET

BERNVILLE. PA, 195046
{6101 ABAOE5E

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE
2207 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

@215 7900451

In accordance with federal requirements, I am writing to

give you the following information relative to the proposed sale
of real estate titled in the name of Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A.
Kile, husband and wife. The title search on this property
indicates that a federal tax lien was filed versus Rodney L. Kile
and Kiles Disposal Service.

Relative to this proposed sale, we supply the following
information:

1. The notice of federal tax lien originated in the
Philadelphia district.

2. The serial number of the federal tax lien is 239230069.

3309s.



Internal Revenue Service
February 17, 1594
Page -2-

me.

10.

11.

12.

If

The names of the taxpayers as shown on the notice of
lien are Rodney L. Kile and Kiles Disposal Service.

The taxpayers' place of bhusiness set forth on the
notice of lien is 420 Ridge Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815-3382.

The notice of federal tax lien was filed September 21,
1992 to No. 1337-1992, Federal Tax Liens, with the
office of the Prothonotary of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

Your I.D. Numker is 23-1701184.
The kinds of tax are 241 and 2290.
The amount of the lien is $3,075.10.

The legal description of the property to be sold by the
Sheriff of Columbia County is attached to this notice
as Exhibit nanw,

The proposed sale by the Sheriff of Columbia County
will be a public sale in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,
on April 28, 19894 at 10:00 a.m., prevailing time.

The sale is pursuant to a Writ of Execution cbtained by
Meridian Bank to No. 1581-CV-92, Columbia County
Records, based on a judgment entered to No. 1581-CV-92,
Columbia County Records.

The amount owing to Meridian Bank on the judgment
referred to above and secured by the property described
in Exhibit "A" is $122,918.47, to the extent of
$115,180.55, together with interest from May 14, 1993
plus costs.

you have any questions abeout this notice, please contact

33095.



Internal Revenue Service
February 17, 1994
Page =-3-

It is proposed that in accordance with the law, the federal
tax lien against the above taxpayer will be divested by this

sale.

Very truly yours,

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

Johoorr [P

Mark G. Yoder

MGY/3r/jlb
cc: Mr. James T. Grady - Meridian Bank (SQ0305)

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

33095.



ATI. THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feset to an ironm pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemcns; thence along lands of Lemons South 62
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pinj;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin eon the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 0l minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,

being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33031,



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32993 Attorneys for
660 Penn Sgquare Center, P.0. Box 61 PLATINTIFF
Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581 1p0~92

Vo

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

VS.

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION

RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

SUPPLFMENTAL PROQOF OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

M BE AW 4 A N N ww

S55.

COUNTY OF BERKS

MARK G. YODER, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he mailed a Notice of Sale of Real .Property
in the above-captioned foreclosure proceeding on February 17, 1994,
by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the follow1ng

party:

District Director
Internal Revenue Service
Attn: Chief, Special Procedures Section
P.O. Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

A true and correct copy of the Notice is attached hereto as Exhibit
"A"., A true and correct copy of the signed return receipt card
dated February 28, 1994 is attached hereto as Exhibit ¥B",

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

fod 7 b -

Mark G. Yoder, Egguire =3

Sworn uﬁ nd subscribed before me
this / day of March, 1994.

O @mﬁmﬁ Cortin,

Notary Public // 05

40157.1




a

1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: . - . .
* Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services. .| aiso wish to receive the
= Complers itams 3, and 4a & b. following services [for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that wa can fae):

return this gard 10 you. .
* Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not permit,
= Write “Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number. : 7

* Tha Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dalivered and the date 2. [J Restricted Dedivery
deiivared. Consult postmastar for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number -
ATT CHIEF SPECIAL P 325 293 803
PROCEDURES SEC ab. Service Type
DISTRICT DIRECTOR O Registered O Insured
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE _;,_-g Certified ggfgm focsiot for
PO BOX 12051 o - Bxpress Mal ) Merchandise

PHILADELPHIA PA 19105 7. Date of Delivery

8. Addressee’s Address (Oniy if requestad
and fee is paid)

B. Signature {Addressee)

A
6. Signature |Agent)
A\

PS Form 3811, December 1491 \ =u.8.GPO: 1992—3z3402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

DAVID E. TURNER 660 PENN SQUARE CENTER * 601 PENN STREE™ LLEWELLYN R. BINGAMARN
CLEMSON N. PAGE. JR. RAYMOND K. HESS
MARK G. YODER P.O. BOX 61 J. WEMDELL COBLENTZ
CARL D. CRONRATH, JR, READING, PENNSYLWVANILA t19603-0061 RALPH J. ALTHOUSE, 1R.
KURT ALTHOUSE TELEPHONE (610) 374-8377 GERALD P. SIGAL
WILLIAM P, BARRETT OF COUNSEL
HARRY D. MoMUNIGAL FAX # (B10) 376-3105

LYNNE K. BEUST JAMES F. BELL
ELIZABETHANNE D. McMUNIGAL 1s21-1988
PATRICK T. BARRETT BERNVILLE OFFICE
KAREN FERYO LONGENECKER 351 MAIN STREET
:32‘:: hj : :;:ARO March 22, 1994 BERNVILLE, PA 19506
DAMIEL J. PORUBAN (610) 488-0656
JILL M. SCHEIDT BHILADEL PHIA OFFICE

2207 CHESTNUT 5TREET
FPHILADELPH|A, P4 12103

Attention: Sheriff Roadarmel (215) 790-0451
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomnsburg, PA 17815

Re: Meridian Bank, Plaintiff vs. Rodney L. Kile and
Gloria A. Kile, Defendants
No. 1581-CVv-92 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Our File No. 1011-123

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Enclosed please find a time-stamped copy of a Supplemental
Proof of Service of Notice to the Internal Revenue Service, in
reference to the above mortgage foreclosure proceeding.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,
Jo [ e Ruehdugee
Ann Ruchlewicz, Paralegal
for GAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

JR:jlb
Enclosure

40141.1



Colurmbia Coun
Farmers National Bank

Gloria A. Kile Date: March 24, 1994
Earl Lemons

Margaret B. Lemons

R.R. #2 Box 38H

Orangeville, Pa 17839

Dear Gloria, Earl and Margaret :

Columbia County Farmers National Bank ("the Bank") has approved your
application for 2 mortgage loan upon the terms and conditions set forth in
this letter.

PLEASE READ THIS LETTER CAREFULLY BEFORE STGNING.

1. Amount of Loan:

The maximum amount of your loan as approved is $_0One Hundred Twenty-
Five Thousand Dgllars and @@2/100~- - (S125, 000. @)
2. Interest Rate/Payment Termsa:

Your initial interest rate will be _6.50 %. The Annual Percentage
Rate is 6. 5@ . The term of your mortgage will be thirty (39) years.
Your monthly mortgage payment for the first thirty-six {36) months will be
s _790.09 . Beginning with the thirty-seventh (37th) month for the ensuing
three (3) years and at three year intervals therafter, the interest rate
may be adjusted as disclosed to you at the +time of your applicatiocn. The
method of adjustment will be explicitly set forth in an Adjustable Rate
Note which you will &=ign at closing. Any increage or decrease in your
interest rate will cause you monthly payments to increase or decrease so
that +the original pay-off date remains unchanged. Your mortgage loan may
be pre-paid without any pre-payment premiums or penalty.

3. Security:

Your mortgage loan will be secured by a first lien mortgage in
favor of the Bank upon premises located at: R.R.#2 Bax 38H, Orangeviilile, Psa
17859 If +there 1s additional securities to be given to the Bank, the

gsecurity and the Bank’s required lien position will bhe set forth on Exhibit
A attached toc this letter.

4. Pergsonal Guarantee:
The payment of your mortgage loan must he personally guaranteed by:
LGloria A. Kile and Earl & Margaret B. Lemons

5. Title Tnsurance:

You may be required to provide a title insurance policy, through a
licensed title insurance company which insures the full amount of +the
Bank's mortgage loan and which covers all properties seguring the loan.

The title insurance policy must insure that the Bank will hold ite required
lien position aon all secured properties and that title to the secured

Main Office: Branch Offices:
232 East Street Market Streat Lightstreet Road 4242 Oid Berwick Road State Street Main Street
Bloomsburg, FA 17815 Benton, PA 17814 Eloomsburg, PA 17815 Bicomsburg, PA 17815 Miliville, PA 17846 Crangevitie. PA 17859

[T17 734-4400 (717 92E8-8181 [717) 784-5600 {7171 784-8474 (F17) 458-5E50 (717 683-5200



properties is a good and marketable fee simple absolute title, gubject only
to those objections and exceptions acceptable ta the Bank and the Bank’s
legal counsel. The title insurance policy will be required +to contain the
following endorsements: 199, 309, 710 and all will be required

NO LESS THAN FOUR (4) DAYS BEFORE CLOSING, an interim title
insurance binder must be provided to the Bank for its review by
Bank’s Counsel. Delay in providing this binder may result
in delsy in closing upon your loan.

6. Survey:
The Bank may reguire a current survey, showing lot 1lines and
location of improvements, prepared by a licensed surveyor or engineer,

acceptable to the Bank. If required, the survey must be furnished at your
expense at least FOUR (4) DAYS BEFORE CLOSING.

7.  Bazard Insurance:

NGO LATER THAN CLOSING, you must provide a fire and extended cagualty
loss policy or binder written by a licensed company suitable to the Bank in
an amount at least equal to the amount of the loan. This policy binder
must provide full extended casualty loss coverage and must name the Bank as
a mortgagee insured, in accordance with its reguired lien position. No
other lien holders shall be named as insureds under such cagualty policy or
binder without the Bank's prior written approval.

8. Flood Insurance:

You must provide proof satisfactory to the Bank that +the property
secured by the mortgage does not require flood insurance under the
requirements aof the Flood Disaster Protecticon Act of 1973, as the same
pertains to all Pennsylvania banks after March 1, 1974. If the property to
be secured by the Bank’s mortgage is located in such a designated fleod
area, NO LATER THAN CLOSING, you must provide adequate flood insurance in
the maximium amount of coverage available or the amount of yoeur loan,
whichever is less, naming the Bank as mortgagee insured in accordance with
the Bank’s required lien position. Closing vour leoan will not be permitted
if reguired flood insurance coverage is ngt in effect.

B Taxes and Assessmentis:
All taxes and special assessments must be paid by you no later that
closing on your loan. The Bank may reguire you to furnish receipts.

1a. Closing:
Closing on your loan shall be held at 2 time and place acceptable to

the Bank. YOU MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS LETTER BEFORE THE LOAN
WILL BE CLOSED.

11. Attorney’ s Opinion:

If you are required to provide security in the form of property
other than rezl estate, the Bank may require an attorney’s cpinicon, by a
licensed attorney acceptabkle to Bank, and in feorm gsatisfactory to Banil,
which opiniocn =tates in substance that:

a. That the attorney is personally fawiliar with the
parties and the Lransaction;



b. That the execution and delivery of the documents
{specified) by the parties have been authorized and
approved,

c. That none of the parties are under any legal
disability which affects their ability tgo execute and
deliver the documents or which othervise affects the
documents enforceability.

d. That the execulion and delivery of the dacuments by
the parties does not violate any restriction,
limitation or condition imposed upon any of the
parties under the terms of any existing loan, contract
ocr other legal arrangement.

e. That the docuwents, as executed, delivered and
recorded (if applicable) are valid and enforceable
in accordance with their terms and conditions
{qualified only by the application of bankruptcy and
insolvency laws) and that such documenis create a lien
or security interest in favor of the Bank of the
priority and position required hereunder.

Thiz opirnion, if required, must be furnished at your expense,

1z, Origination Fee/Bank Cost:
At closing, you will be required to pay a lgan origination fee of
S_-@- which is H/A % of the loan amount. In additiun, vyou will e

required teo pay the cost of the document preparation, review of title
insurance bindeyr and documents by Bank counsel, and a2ll other reasoconable
costs and expenses incidental to ar pertaining to the closing of your loan.
HREN Evucrows:

As a condition of thig loan, the Bank may at its opticn at any time
befure or afler closing, require you to establish a non-interest bhearing

@scrovw account at Bank, into which account you will be required to wmake
regular payments in the amount af cne-twelfth (1/12) of +the estimated
annuzl real estate taxes and insurance premiums. Any waiver by Bank of

thizs requirement shall be revocable at any time ny thirty (3@) days prior
written notice to vyou that such escrow payments must be commenced.

HEN lnspecliions:
At  your expense, the Bank will require the follaowing certified
atisfactory inspections to be performed as a condition of this loan:
Sewerage

B

Fest
Watler
15, Right of Rescission:
X_ Regquired Thig laun 15 subject to  your right of regcizsgion,

Therefore, proceeds will be disbursed until the fourth business day after
the loan <closing.
Not Reguired

16, Other Condilions:
First Fastern Leasming lien to be subordinated
Property to be deeded to Gloria A. Kile




This loan commiiment is subject to acceptance by you, in writing,
within fifteen, (13) days. In the event we do net receive your signed
#CCeplance within 15 days, commitment is automatically canceled.

Upon receipt of your acceptance, the commitment will be in effect
for a forty-five (45) day period from the date of this letter. If clo=sing
does not ococcur during the 4% days, the commitment may be canceled.

Upon receipt of your signed acceptance, closing instructions will b=
forwarded to your attorney. For this purpose, please list the name of the
attorney to be used- - Harding, Irey, and Warren

We are a full service Bank and we coffer a variety of banking
services. If you do not have an account with us now, we hope you will
consider CCFHEB =zoun.

Sincerely,
( ¥
(I ; .
C ( et e Ll T A

Elaine Edwards,
Asst., Vice President

The foregoin commitment
3

ig hereby accepied. k;Z;/ : ' .
DATE ’;;f;-z? TLG S [Ciea (/@f
; / ’ Gloria a. '

Kile

O e o
\-:/ ../.‘_,/r{/ C (_'___'_.7,7—2 _54..74;5-’2_...—’

Earl Lemons

v
. )y?-? . . 7/ o -
St F e

Marga#ﬁt B. Lemons




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, jR.

FHOMF COURT BOUSE - P. O, BOX 180 AN ALCHIE Fhreae
(717) 95622 RIDOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 7L

DATE:March 31-94

RE: Sheriff's sale Advertiaing Dates

Meridian Dank - yg,Rodqey L and Gloria A, Kile, his wifle

Mo, &___;5___ ot ~3994 . 11} No. mjl_o f----lQ-QZ:CV.."”)

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF SALK on the following dates:

1st week April 7-1994 = ' ___Date of Sale April 28-1994
2nd week _April 14-1994
Ird week April 21-1994

Feel free to contact me if vou have any questions.
Respect fully .
NN bf\

T
Harry A Roadarmel |
Sheriff

nt.

1)



HARRY A, ROADARMII, 1.

strnT Or COALUMRA counNty
T1esegr foury HOUSE - P, ), 80% oo

EIGEC TR PLOOMSBURG, PA {7045 f':rfln;f
717-389-5622
. ' I THE COURT OF COMMOM PEEAS
Atty, Mark G, Yoder, ESQ. ‘ . RN
BINGAP‘V\N, HESS, COBLENTY & BELL 8? gghgnﬂ“\ (.U“NIY. {TOMMONWEAL TN
660 Perm Square Center S .
P.0. Box 61 1581 of 1992 JD
Reading, PA 19603 N

WRIT OF EXFcUiloN S of 1994 E.D
MORTGAGE, FORFCLOSURE
SERVICE O THURSDAY |

ON . _FEBRUARY 3rd, 1994 A1 1650 brs, . A TRUE AHD ATTESTED COpY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXFCUIION, A {RUE CUPY OF TNE NOTICE OF SHERITT'S SALE 1N

REAL ESTATE AND A 0opy OF 1IE 11F DESCRIPTION OF Pl&)m{:m{)t N)& SERVED ON
- Rodney LKJ.le o Y Court Hous'e Bloorrsburg, Pa

R 1) { ;BEB?W{ SWERIFF__ Harry A. Roadammel Jr.
‘%f"ﬁVILE HAS MADE 1Y HIANDING 11 sSALD HRIT OF EXECUYTON AND MOTICE DF S RIFy '

SALE TN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY O 1IE DESCRIPTION 1n______f_it3__d_nc_zy L Kil-e_

SO0 ANSHWIRS:

“’u\i’ &u&mm Q\D\

{ERIFF

SHORN AHD SUBSCRIBED BEFORE Mr e
s '\’_ o SIERITF

nr (nLUMnln (UHNIY

ooy r --"‘ 'v L‘:Cl“"‘[‘\'}

PROT‘T I\ { i Uk
MY CG: ThL LA lau e O AN D



HARRY A, ROADARMI, u.

SHEE OF COLUMBIA Cotny

Ty conme pisg . E B onoy i PYHOUP b
'M MOOMSBUREG, PA 7095 GCES1 T 6 v
717-~389-5622
AN UIE COURT OF comon PLEAS
Atty, Mark G. Yoder, ESQ. or rnlUMnln COUNTY . COMMONWEAT 11
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & RELL OF PENNA
660 Pern 9q1.1:1re Center _
P.0. Box 61 NO. 1% - D
Reading, PA 19603 1581 of 1992 J
WRIT OF EXECUTJON 1D,
FRIDAY ¢ 8 of 1994 £.D
CPRVICE on - WEDRESDAY (avenopp)
FEB 4-1994 1505 hrs
Uﬂnw_ﬁmﬁgggmgzgggghgﬁyﬁypypm_""_nl' _______ 1535 hrs e _o AN TRUE AND ATIESTED Copy

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUItON, A TRUE COPY OF 11E NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S <Aty ny
REAL ESTATE AND A Gopy OF 1IF 10if DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED oN N

ille, Pa., 174590
- Gloria-A.-Kile.- o e MR, R.Z, Box 38-H, Orangeville, Pa
e [W IHPHIY QHFRIFF_MY Chanber]_am o

SERYICE WAS MADE ny HARD NG 119F snln HWRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE oF siHnir '«
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF 1HE BESCRIPTION 10 Gloria A Klle, on both dates.

SO ANSWERS:

e el

DEPUTY SHERLFF

SHORN AN SUBSCRIBERD BEFORE Mr

LS B SIERTFF
DAY o E&bfL . o 1900
L

L «ﬂﬂ )

5,£L¢¢ﬂ&/ ﬁ«,.¢»A L )

1AMI B, PLINF PRUIHUNUIAHY
0r COLUMNIA FUHN%Y

oy e

PROT:T. & CL L0 ““ \,:\_{_._.,_..J
MYC(JL.MJ. 10, j,,,;._'_u L& 3ll



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Sguare Center

P.C. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: (215)374-8377

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-952

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

[T T I T ]

vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RODNEY L. KILE and

GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,
Defendants

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

ET R T T T T

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BUREAU
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on which, you have a lien is

scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on ovil] 2.8 , 1994,
at /60¢_Ar) p=mw., prevailing time, in the Office of the Sheriff,

Columbia County Court House, Bloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania to enforce
the court judgment of $115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank
(the "Bank") against Gloria A. Kile and the judgment in the amount
of $122,918.47 obtained by the Bank against Rodney L. Kile.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the Bank the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert you rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice on page three on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE THE PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
(717)389-5600.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will remain the owners
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile will have a right to
remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict the defendants.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30)
days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10}
days after the schedule is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
protecting your lien, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: January _i. , 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

By: AVK/*” é/,/é—

Mark G. Yoder, Esqg.

Attorneys for Meridian Bank



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Celumbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in linme of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an irecn pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the socutherly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl 0. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemons, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

33051.



LIEN CERTIFICATE

parve  February 9, 1994

This is to certify that according tao our recorads, the
tax liens in the Ta:z Claim Bureau ajainst the propeyiy

listed below, as of December 31, l??%_, EXCLUDING: INTERIM TAX
BILLINGS

in,_ .....Qrange Township are as follows!

Uuner or Reputed Owner:_ Kile, Rodney L. & Gloria A.

Former Owner: o N/A

27, 06--005-01,000

1.518 Acres

Farcel Mo,

Description__

YEAR 107AL,

1992 $ 2,933.44

1993 $ 3,412.32

Lien Cert $ 5.00

TOITAL. $6,350.76

The above figures represent the amount(s? dus cur iy e

menith of  May 191994

Requested byt Columbia County Sheriff Dept.

Fee, $5 00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAL
\ . 4
‘} 4 r ‘—K‘
A TR

f.)u: n ” Is: lu ” ._; o e £ e et e e s
Bivector
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Noomstorrg, PA - 17018
Male:  FEB 10-1994
flo: Shnpdffts Salp Advertiaing aleg
- Meridian Bank ve. Rodney L and Gloria A, Kile, his wife
o, 5 of  19% ERy oy, 1581 W 1992 o

Dear gy

Ploace mlvmitlen the mu Tamedb SHERTEE SALE vy Lhe Followineg o) oe-

fel wenk April 7, 19964
il wonk . April 14, 1994
Id wenk April 21, 1994

Peet Troe 1o contart me 14 you have any gquestUions.
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BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

DAVID £, TURNER

CLEMSOM N PAGE. JH.

MARK & vODER

CARL D CRONRATH, JR.

KURT ALTHOUSE

WILL[AM P BARRETT

HARRY 0. MchMUMIGAL

LY NNE W, BEUST

ELLZ ABETHAMNMNE 11 MohbALNIG AL
FATRICK T. BEARRETT

KAREM FFRY D LONGENECHKER
SHAWMN 1. Laly

SUSAMN N, DIEMNARD

CANEL J. PORLBAN

JILL. M SCHEIDT

Harry Roadarmel,

660 PENN SQUARE CENTER » 601 PENN STREET LHEWELLYN R, BING AMAN

RANMOND K. HESS

F.C. BOX 61 1 WENDELL COBLENTZ

READING, PENMNSYLWVANIA 19603-0061 RALPH J. ALTHOUSE, JR.
TELEPHONE (610) 374-8377 GERALD P. SIGAL

FAX # (610) 3763105 GF COUNSEL

JAMES F. BELL.

1921 1988

Sheriff

BERNWVILLE GFFICE
3531 MAIM STREET

February 8 1994 BERMWI LE, PA 19508
! {610) B8 CE556

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE
2207 CHESTMUT STREET
FPHIEADELPHLA. PA 19103

215 750 D451

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA

17815

Re: Meridian Bank,
vs. Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, Defendants
No. 1581-Cv-92
Columbia County Court of Common Pleasg

Our File No.

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Plaintiff

1011-123

In accordance with your conversation with my office, enclosed
please find an Amended Notice of Sheriff’s Sale to be served upon
Kindly serve the Amended Notice at your earliest
convenience and make return of service to the undersigned.

Gloria A. Kile.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

MGY/Jr
Enclosure

Very truly vyours,

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
for BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

cc: Mr. James T. Grady - Meridian Bank (SQ0305)



BINGAMAN, HESS, COB._ENTZ & BELL
By: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 32493

660 Penn Sguare Center

P.O. Box 61

Reading, PA 19603

Telephone: {215) 374-8377

MERIDIAN BANK,
Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 1581-CV-92

vS.
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
RODNEY L. KILE and WRIT OF EXECUTION
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife,

Defendants

ACTION IN MORTGAGE PFORECLOSURE

AMENDED MOTICE OF SHERIFF'S GALE OF REAL MONERTY

TO: GLORIA A. KILE
R.D. 2, Box 38<H
Orangeville, PA 17859

Your 1.518 acre tract of land situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on Thursday, April 28, 1994 at 10:00 a.m., prevailing time, in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse in
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce the court Jjudgmsent of of
$115,180.55 obtained by Meridian Bank (the "Bank") against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Meridian the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Mark G. Yoder,
Esquire at (215)374-8377.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may alisoc be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

L



1. If the s.eriff's Sale is not stoppec., your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717)389-5600.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will be completed only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
(717)389-5600

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to
the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for the property will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution
is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your property back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717)784-1991, ext. 267

Dated: February 8, 1994
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENT2Z & BELL, P.C.

By: Zit/d"“’“ izi’iz"

Mark G. Yoder, Esquire
Attorneys for Meridian

RIS



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in
Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033
leading from Lighstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the
northwestern corner of land of Milton and Judy Hess; thence along
the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees 03 minutes 20
seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl
and Margaret Lemons; thence along lands of Lemons South 69
degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin;
thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West
177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20
minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the
same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds East 125.92 feet to a
point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57
seconds East 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North
77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds East 73.82 feet to an iron pin,
being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of
which is attached hereto and recorded herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl ©. Lemons and Margaret B.
Lemong, husband and wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and
recorded in Deed Book Volume 286, page 895, granted and conveyed
unto Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

R



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

MERTDIAN BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S 4N
No. . 1581-Cv-92 éqé‘sgmqecnm
No. Term 19___.__AD.
e e e :
No. / 5% VTN Y Term IQ_ﬁL\)_L_J.D.

Plaintiff

8

RODNEY I.. KILE and

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Defendants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property betow):

SEE ATTACHFD LBEGAL DESCRTIPTION

$.115,180.55

Amount Due

Interest from 5/14/93 at the L
Contract rate of Meridian BAnk's
N.C.R. plus 1.5% Total $ Plus costs
- : .J ] 7" \._I
T e K[ Cag
X Prothonotary, Common P}Qas Cc-turt of
' ' Columbia County, Penna.
Dated ... \ \ 3‘\\5\"\ {N‘Q\-‘ By:

\SEALM Deputy



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

MERIDIAN BANEK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff T

No. 1581-CV-9 XPEPRCR KK B.D.

No. I SV 1) U’“(h\, Term 19.._._._J.D,

RODNEY L. KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA ... COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTTION

Amount Due $.115,180.55

Interest from 5/14/93 at the Fo e
Contract rate of Meridian BaAnk's
N.C.R. plus 1.5% Total $ Plus costs
as endorsed. { (J_{-\p\,m (b \ Nw / ((,“1’?)
Prothonotary, Common Plejas Court( of
k \ n Columbia County, Penna,
! ) :
Dated .| X [\\'\ By :

" \SEAL)™ Deputy



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

_ MERIDIAN PANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIAqCOUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

L Y
Plaintiff No. _ 15812Cy-92 < XPARORICCCRD,

No. Term 19_..____AD,
No_ l \\L ll‘“\-} Q-“ qq\Tem 19.. ...--..._JD

V8

RODNEY I.. KILE and

GLORTA A. KILE, his wife WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Defendants

Commonwesalth of Penngylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF OLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed te levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below) :

SEE ATTACHED LBEGAL DESCRTIPTION

Amount Due $1 15,180.55

Interest from 5/14/93 at the S
Contract rate of Meridian BAnk's
N.C.R. plus 1.5% Total 3 Plus costs

as endorsed. m {J) K’L\‘W ({Aﬂ)

Prothonotary, Common Pleés Couré of
Columbia County, Pennsa.

Dated ) )“\k 6\\}( By:

“(SEAL} Deputy




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

MERIDIAN BANK,

Plaintiff

RODNEY 1,, KILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife

Pefendants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

No.

No.

No

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEN%SYLVANIA
{; b

L - R

-._]-§§1‘30V -9 XPABRCPK XXX XD,

Term 19 _____A.D,

LS=TTw Term 197/ ). _ID.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due

Interest from 5/14/93 at the
Contract rate of Meridian BAnk's

N.C.R. plus 1.5% Total

as endorsed,

Dated , f AN \C?Hl

(SEAT)

g 115,180.55

$

$ Plus costs

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Co%rt of
Columbia County, Penna,

By:
Deputy



SHERIFF'S SALE

— - e i et g - —

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. ;& OF 1994 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMVON PLFAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, T0 ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SAIE. BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, TOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S

L

OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOCMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA,

THURSDAY APRTL 28, 1994 AT 1000 AM

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF 1HE DESCRIBED
10TS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND:

AL, THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCFI, AND LOY OF LAND situate in Orange Township,
Columbia County, Pemmsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R. 19033 leading from
Lightstreet to Orangeville, said iron pin being the northwestern corner of land of
Milton and Judy Hess; thence along the western line of land of Hess South 24 degrees
03 minutes 20 seconds East 186.92 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Earl and
Margaret Lemons; thence along 1ands of Lemons South 69 degrees 16 minutes 11 seconds
West, 347.07 feet to an iron pin; thence along the same North 24 degrees 03 minutes
20 seconds West 177.47 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of L.R, 19033;
thence along the southerly line of L.R. 19033 North 63 degrees 20 minutes 46 seconds
Fast 100.00 feet to a point; thence along the same North 64 degrees 05 minutes 39 seconds
East 125.92 feet to a point; thence along the same North 71 degrees 01 minutes 57 seconds
Fast 48.63 feet to a point; thence along the same North 77 degrees 38 minutes 42 seconds
Fast 73.82 feet to an iron pin, being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.518 acres of land according to a survey of Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated March 22, 1977, a copy of which is attached hereto and recorded
herewith.

BEING the same premises which Earl O. Lemons and Margarel B. Lemons, husband and
wife, by deed dated April 20, 1978 and vecorded in Deed Bock Volume 286, page 895,
granted and conveyed unto Rodney I,. Kile and Gloria A. Kile, husband and wife.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of Rodney L. Kile
and Cloria A. Kile, husband and wife, owners or reputed owners, at the suit of
Meridian Bank vs Rodney L. Kile and Gloria A, Kile, his wife in an action of mort-
gage foreclosure docketed in the Court of Comaon Pleas of the 26th Judicial Distriet
Columbia County Branch, to CV 1581 of 1992 and 5-94 E.D.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
sccordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or certified check at the TIME OF SALE,
balance in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Atty. Mark G. Yoder, ESQ Sheriff
Attorney for Plaintiff
BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

_MERIDIAN BANK,

Plaintiff

_RODNEY I.. XILE and
GLORIA A. KILE, his wife

Defendants

Commonwealth of Penngylvania:

County of Columbiz:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

No.
No.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBL4, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No, _1581-Cv-92

Term 19 _AD,

TS WY o~ Torm 19, ___ 1.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically deseribed property below):

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due

Interest from 5/14/93 at the

Contract rate of Meridian Bank's

N.C.R. plus 1.5% Total

as endorsed.

Dated ‘. \/}'\\L( \“ CL \\’

\ (sEAL)

$.115,180.55

$ Plus costs

Tl B e |

Prothonotary, Common Pleasl Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

By:
Deputy
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LS. PUSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MaA TES NOT
PROVIBE FOA INSURANCE -FOSTMASTER

Heraived Frome

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Ona pece of ordinary mail addressed to:

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY h |

16 S RIVER STREET

PS5 Form 3817, Mar. 1989 & LS, PO TH9 202551080

U 3. POSTAL SERAVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

AAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MALL, DOES NOT
RROVIDFE FOR INSLIRANCE  POSTMASTER

Raceved From

SHERIFF OF COLUMBTA QOUNTY

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SHERIFF CF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BIOCMSBURG PA 17815

5 FOSTAL SERVICE

Recerven From:

WMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOTF

SROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —FOSTMASTER

a of ordinary mail addressed

SWIN RESOURCE SYSTEMS INC
4545 LTRERTY=ANE

Jne me

29 FROSTY VALLEY ROAD

.- i.' ’\1‘ w ..
One piece of otdinary mal addrassad to: {' { v ) . 1,:
SWIN RESOURCES INC A,

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 & 1.5, (PO 19822 SR

.3, POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

AMay BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIOMAL MAILL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -POSTMASTER

vl
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SR o

& W5, (PO 1ES-07 531508

MaY BE USED FOH DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR LNSUR&NCE---EOSTMASTEF\

Recaivad From:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BILLOOMSBURG PA 17815

D {NTERNA TIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN
815

e

One piece of ordinaty mail sddressad to:

FIRST EASTERN EQUIPMENT
PO BOX 230
SCRANTON Pa 18501

PROVIOE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BUREAD OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT 220940
HARRISBURG PA 171 28

25 Form 3817, Mar. 1989

DEPARTMENT (OF. REVENUE

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AN

1,8, POSTAL BERVIC

Recewved From

ince af ordinary mad addrassed 10 U
OMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA ;7 %

S Form 3817, Mar. 1989

.S (P 1S 207 53 TRR

Racewven From:
- :
"SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY % g e .
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| U.S POSTAL SEAVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Mav BE USED #OR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONALE MAIL ™1ES NOT

PROVIDE FOA INSURANCE —POSTMASTER 5 EAO% /é
h i -~ G, L
Aecaived From: 3 FEBLD9S g.}.{_/"‘,;’ N e »
SHERIFF OF QULUMBIA QOUNTY o ,c’;ﬂ Rlad o "
B, P , £ bt Ty 7 .I g oo
aT r 3 .. "-‘ 4
P AR / A T
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 e PR
e - A
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